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NEW ARRIVALS
AUTUMN - WINTER

OUR BRAND IS BUILT UPON OUR ESSENTIALS COLLECTION. THESE CAREFULLY CRAFTED PRODUCTS SERVE AS THE
CORNERSTONE OF OUR BRAND. INSPIRED BY OUR CLASSIC DESIGNS, WE PRESENT YOU WITH A STRONG AND TIMELESS
NEW COLLECTION THAT ADAPTS SEAMLESSLY TO PREVIOUS AND UPCOMING SEASONS. BY EMBRACING OUR MIX & MATCH
PRINCIPLE, YOU CAN EFFORTLESSLY CREATE VERSATILE LOOKS THAT WILL ENCHANT YOUR CUSTOMERS.

BATH MATS >
LOA
Bath mat 60x60 cm LOABMB
Bath mat 60x100 cm LOABMM
Bath mat 70x120 cm LOABML
Wc-contour 60x60 cm LOABMW
100% Polyamide
Natural latex backing (Biodegradable)
106 Truffle
5"" i)
KA T
=l
BELCERM
L* -
e
LONDON (48
Bath mat 60x60 cm LONBMB
Bath mat 60x100 cm LONBMM
Bath mat 70x120 cm LONBML
100% combed Egyptian cotton
Dobby woven
Clear silicon dots backing
122 Mimosa 916 Ice 958 Steel

NOMAD ()
Bath mat 60x60 cm NOMBMB
Bath mat 60x100 cm NOMBMM
Bath mat 70x120 cm NOMBML
75% polyester
25% cotton

Spray latex backing

93 Greige 986 Slate

* Global Recycled
L



NEW ARRIVALS
AUTUMN - WINTER

TOWELS >
LONDON
Washcloth 16x22 cm LONTWW T ——
Guest towel 30x50 cm LONTWG -
Towel 55x100 cm LONTWS b oy .
Bath towel 70x130 cm LONTWL !,‘{ N
Bath towel 100x150 cm LONTWX -
122 Mimosa 916 Ice

100% combed Egyptian cotton
Dobby woven
Long side double stitched

600 gr/m?

958 Steel

WASTE BIN >
KAZ

Pedal bin ¢ 17,8-22,5x28,2cm  KAZBIS

PolyPropylene (Base | inner bucket | back hinge |
back handle)

ABS (Pedal)
Soft close D

3L

43 White 98 Dark grey 09 Black

MIRRORS >
DAX

Mirror 16,5x10x33,2 cm DAXMIR

Metal

Glass

Matt powder coating
3x magnifying

09 Black



WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES >

KHANA

Soap dispenser

Polyresin
Matt coated
Stainless steel #304

NERO

1. Towel ring
2. Toilet paper holder

Metal

Natural stone
Stainless steel #304
Handcrafted

STEN

1. Wall hook

2. Toilet paper holder
3. Soap dispenser

4. Toilet brush holder

Metal

Plastic

Stainless steel #304
Matt powder coating

9x7,6x14,5 cm

17x6x18,5 cm

KHADIW

NERTLR

14x6,4x11,4 cm  NERTPH

@ bx7,4 cm
17x6x5 cm
@ bx20,5 cm
@ 8x43 cm

STEWHM
STETPH
STEDIW
STEBHW

09 Black
270 ml

s

2
195 Alba

4
09 Black

09 Black

e

NEW ARRIVALS
AUTUMN - WINTER

260 ml



NEW ARRIVALS
AUTUMN - WINTER

ACCESSORIES >

BRYN

1. Tray
2. Tray

Oak wood

Matt lacquer
Handcrafted
FSC certified

CINO

Tray

100% rattan
Woven
Handcrafted

COLE

1. Tissue holder
2. Tray

3. Tray

4. Tray

5. Tray

6. Wall shelf cube

Ash wood
Matt lacquer
FSC certified

@ 35x7 cm
@ 35xb cm

@ 30x6 cm

26x13,5x8,3 cm
30x13,5x2,1 cm
42%16,2x2,1 cm
25,4x15,5x2,1 cm
28x28x2,1 cm
28x12x36 cm

BRYTRR
BRYTRU
1 2
09 Black
I.:._.-_tl
CINTRR
299 Ginger 09 Black
I.:._.-_.\:I
COLTIL
COLTOS
COLTOL
COLTRR
COLTRS
coLweM

_..‘».

4 5
09 Black Wall mounted
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NEW ARRIVALS
AUTUMN - WINTER

FIGO

1. Soap dispenser g 11x14,1 cm FIGDIS

2. Tumbler ? 85x11 cm FIGTUM I
3. Soap dish ® 12,8x4 cm FIGSDI

4. Toilet brush holder @ 11,2x38,7 cm FIGBHR

—_—
Stoneware | I|- d H
Stainless steel #304 - J
Reactive glaze effect = i

1 450 ml 2 3 4
2cc pump

916 Ice

STORAGE BASKETS >

RENA

1. Storage basket 38x27x24 cm RENSBM
2. Storage basket 24x18x16 cm RENSBS

70% recycled cotton
30% polyester

1 2
916 Ice

LAUNDRY BASKETS >

oy
CINO ()

Ty
Laundry basket @ 37x60 cm CINLAD

100% rattan

Canvas liner UNIQUE
Woven E'AE,\%
Handcrafted CRAFTED
bLL

299 Ginger 09 Black



FINN

Laundry basket ® 32x61,5cm FINLAL

Natural regenerated leather

Created from finely ground leather residues,
in combination with natural reclaimed latex
Sustainable and high-quality product

35L
Fa . LY
(FETy UNIQUE
PIECE
. HAND
may CRAFTED
* n _.-\."'-.
OTIS

Laundry basket @ 37x55 cm OTILAL

35% cotton
65% polyester
Tea wood handle

60L

09 Black

109 Ash

NEW ARRIVALS
AUTUMN - WINTER

106 Truffle



NEW ARRIVALS
AUTUMN - WINTER

BATHROBES >

LONDON ()
Bathrobe Small LONBGS
Bathrobe Medium LONBGM
Bathrobe Large LONBGL
Bathrobe Extra large LONBGX

100% Egyptian Combed Cotton
Dobby woven

420 gr/m2

958 Steel

ORGANISERS >
BRYN €3

Bath bench 60x30x45 cmm BRYBBM

Oak

Metal

Matt lacquer
Powder coating
FSC certified

Max. 90 kgs

09 Black
HOME FRAGRANCE >
PARIS [Ese)
Reed diffuser @ 5,6x14,5 cm PARRDM-AMB
Reed diffuser ® 5,6x14,5 cm PARRDM-BDS
Reed diffuser @ 5,6x14,5 cm PARRDM-EPE
Reed diffuser ® 5,6x14,5 cm PARRDM-FDS
200 ml
Reusable-recyclable glass with aluminium cap
Natural rattan reeds (8x @3mmx33cm)
This reed diffuser bottle fits perfectly in the
Hammam and Ugo reed diffuser holders AMB BDS
Ambre Bois De

Santal

EPE FDS
Epices Fleurs
Exotiques Sauvages






e
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BATH MATS

STYLISH AND PRACTICAL

Discover the elegance of our bath mats, exquisitely crafted to suit every
aesthetic. Take your pick from our extensive selection of woven, tufted, or
handcrafted mats, each a perfect addition to any interior. Delve into the
craftsmanship and premium quality of our essentials on page 118.

15



BATH MATS

o
ALMA )
100% organic cotton
Basket latex backing
Machine tufted
JIl]]  pile 28 mm | 1800 gr/m?
[l/ mat31 mm | 2800 gr/m?
Bath mat 60x60 cm ALMBMB
Bath mat 60x100 cm ALMBMM
Bath mat 70x120 cm ALMBML

WA X KOE

PREMIUM

ANTI-SLIP REQUIRED

AXEL

20% cotton

80% polyester

Hot melt latex backing
Handloom woven

/Il pile 20 mm | 1400 gr/m?
[lll/ mat 30 mm | 2600 gr/m?

Bath mat 60x60 cm AXEBMB

B
Bath mat 60x100 AXEBMM = ETE T
B:th ﬂit 70§120 E? AXEBML SaTIE e
KE A KK =

Sy

=

UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND

CRAFTED

REQUIRED

MEDIUM
ANTI-SLIP

128 Absynth 293 Thyme 95 Silver Grey 633 Caviar

Contains 69% OCS certified
Organically Grown Cotton
Certified BY Control Union
CU1005907

443 Ochre

284 Umber 155 Camel 6 Nougat

125 Moss 302 Taiga 96 Graphite 09 Black




BATH MATS

KEMEN

14% cotton

86% polyester
Latex spray backing
Handloom woven

/11l pile 55 mm | 3260 gr/m2
[ mat 59 mm | 3800 gr/m2

Bath mat 60x60 cm KEMBMB
Bath mat 60x100 cm KEMBMM
Bath mat 70x120 cm KEMBML 512 Hemp 293 Thyme
Bath mat 80x160 cm KEMBMX

W XE S R

REQUIRED

UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND

CRAFTED

=

REGULAR
ANTI-SLIP

Sy

95 Silver grey 98 Dark grey 09 Black

Fy
LOA [ E)
e
100% Polyamide
Natural latex (Biodegradable)
/Il pile 19 mm | 1550 gr/m 2
[lll]  mat 23 mm | 2600 gr/m?
Bath mat 60x60 cm LOABMB
Wec-contour 60x60 cm LOABMW
Bath mat 60x100 cm LOABMM
Bath mat 70x120 cm LOABML
— 16 Linen 293 Thyme 106 Truffle
W X XK '
X
n' |
5"" i)
BAE I
Y @ \ |
PREMIUM
ANTI-SLIP BHLCRIM )
S s
[ 3 _I
» New color(s): - o
106 Truffle . il
87 Dusty Pink 96 Graphite 09 Black



BATH MATS

o
LONDON @
100% combed Egyptian cotton
Dobby woven
Clear silicon dots backing
[} mat 11 mm | 1200 gr/m?
Bath mat 60x60 cm LONBMB 512 Hemp 302 Taiga
Bath mat 60x100 cm LONBMM .
Bath mat 70x120 cm LONBML = =
II LI
) Y-l OJOR T i
‘ ‘ I.
103 Salt 106 Truffle 109 Ash 122 Mimosa
* New color(s):
122 Mimosa
916 Ice
958 Steel
43 White 16 Linen 293 Thyme 269 Forest 702 Cedar
= — ==
=
I
I
806 Birch 136 Nougat 155 Camel 284 Umber 87 Dusty pink
916 Ice 958 Steel 369 Aquatic 739 Ocean 96 Graphite



MAKS

70% cotton
30% polypropylene
Handcrafted

[/l mat 20 mm | 3000 gr/m?

Bath mat 60x60 cm MAKBMB
Bath mat 60x100 cm MAKBMM
Bath mat 70x120 cm MAKBML

o X RO E

(a)

REQUIRED

UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND

CRAFTED

MAURO

100% micro polyester
Basket latex backing
Table top tufted

/Il pile 28 mm | 1550 gr/m2
[l mat 30 mm | 2600 gr/m2

Bath mat 60x60 cm MAUBMB
Bath mat 60x100 cm MAUBMM
Bath mat 70x120 cm MAUBML
Bath mat 80x160 cm MAUBMX

P PSR O

PREMIUM
ANTI-SLIP

REQUIRED

BATH MATS

10 Ivory 05 Taupe 95 Silver grey 106 Truffle

128 Absynth 302 Taiga 98 Dark grey 09 Black
B |
.I'F
14 Sand 128 Absynth 293 Thyme 369 Aquatic

106 Truffle 109 Ash 302 Taiga

96 Graphite

09 Black



BATH MATS
MUSA

MUSA

100% polyester
Basket latex backing
Table top tufted

/1]l pile 37 mm | 2300 gr/m?2
[l mat 43 mm | 2600 gr/m2

Bath mat 60x60 cm
Bath mat 60x100 cm
Bath mat 70x120 cm
Bath mat @ 80 cm

MUSBMB
MUSBMM
MUSBML
MUSBMR

WX RO E

=

PREMIUM
ANTI-SLIP

REQUIRED

20 |

293 Thyme 813 Sedum 299 Ginger
804 Cinnamon 155 Camel 633 Caviar

16 Linen

299 Ginger

293 Thyme 813 Sedum

804 Cinnamon 155 Camel

633 Caviar



BATH MATS

ROCCA

26% cotton
74% polyester
Handcrafted

/Il pile 30 mm | 2350 gr/m?
[lll]  mat 50 mm | 3525 gr/m?

Bath mat 60x60 cm ROCBMB ’ ’
Bath mat 60x100 cm ROCBMM 10 Ivory 16 Linen 95 Silver grey 09 Black
Bath mat 70x120 cm ROCBML

WK AR O
N

REQUIRED

UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND

CRAFTED

"NOMAD

25% cotton

75% polyester

GRS certified

Spray latex backing

/Il pile 20 mm | 2350 gr/m?
[} mat 23 mm | 3200 gr/m?

Bath mat 60x60 cm NOMBMB 93 Greige 986 Slate
Bath mat 60x100 cm NOMBMM
Bath mat 70x120 cm NOMBML

W AE SR E

REQUIRED

UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND

CRAFTED

“ Global Recycled
L

* New serie(s)






BATH TOWELS

INDULGE IN THE COMFORT OF SOFTNESS

Indulge in the Comfort of Softness: Whether you prefer a touch of

luxury with ultra-soft textures or a sporty vibe with a slightly rougher feel,

we have a range of towels, guest towels, and washcloths in

various high-quality options. Not only are they delightful to use and add
an aesthetic charm to your surroundings, but they are also crafted with a
commitment to sustainability.

23



BATH TOWELS

LONDON

100% combed Egyptian cotton
Dobby woven
Long side double stitched

600 gr/m?

Washcloth 16x22 cm
Guest towel 30x50 cm
Towel 55x100 cm
Bath towel 70x130 cm
Bath towel 100x150 cm

W X a3 KA

* New color(s):
122 Mimosa
916 Ice

958 Steel

24 |

—
=
( e}
T
43 White
- -'h_-'r-
-
LONTWW """"'F
LONTWG T
LONTWS
LONTWL 806 Birch
LONTWX
—" e
@
103 Salt

122 Mimosa

16 Linen 293 Thyme

916 Ice

958 Steel

RECOMMENDED COLOUR COMBINATIONS:

=

87 Dusty pink

“

“

136 Nougat 155 Camel

¢
X

106 Truffle

=

128 Absynth 302 Taiga

&

u

96 Graphite 09 Black

[
N

269 Forest

b

1. 916 Ice 958 Steel
2. 369 Aquatic 739 Ocean
3. 293 Thyme 269 Forest 16 Linen
4. 16 Linen 128 Absynth 302 Taiga
5. 512 Hemp 128 Absynth 302 Taiga

369 Aquatic 739 Ocean
6. 369 Aquatic 739 Ocean 43 White
7. 103 Salt 106 Truffle 109 Ash
8. 806 Birch 136 Nougat 155 Camel 284 Umber
9. 122 Mimosa 103 Salt 106 Truffle 109 Ash
10. 369 Aquatic 739 Ocean 916 Ice 958 Steel



OSLO

100% Organic cotton GOTS certified

Dobby woven
Long side double stitched

500 gr/m?

Washcloth 16x22 cm
Guest towel 30x50 cm
Towel 55x100 cm
Bath towel 70x130 cm
Bath towel 100x150 cm

WX aKO

\C TEx
\»“ 7

& o Organic
° % Certified by
< g Control Union
° & CU 1005907
*GoTs*

100% Organic combed cotton GOTS certified

Dobby woven
Long side double stitched

600 gr/m?

Washcloth 16x22 cm
Towel 55x100 cm
Bath towel 70x140 cm

W X aKD

W< TEx,, _
s ‘o Organic

Certified by
Control Union
CU 1005907

*GoTs *

» New serie(s)

BATH TOWELS

T
813 Sedum 299 Ginger 804 Cinnamon
OSLTWW
OSLTWG
OSLTWS
OSLTWL
OSLTWX
116 Willow 633 Caviar 09 Black
( Liﬂ
e — | B
W“ ey
15 Beige 806 Birch 293 Thyme
SAVTWW
SAVTWS n—
— — w -

87 Dusty pink 369 Aquatic 98 Dark grey






BATHROBES

UNWIND IN COMFORT
Be it a snug or a relaxed fit, a gentle caress or a more textured feel;
explore our selection to find your unigue style.

| 27



BATHROBES

EINAR

Inside: 60% bamboo 40% cotton
Outside: 100% polyester fleece

330 gr/m2

Bathrobe Small EINBGS
Bathrobe Medium EINBGM
Bathrobe Large EINBGL

W X = KA

A LENGTH small 114cm / medium 116cm /
large 118cm / extra large 120cm

B WAIST small 120cm / medium 126cm /
large 132cm / extra large 138cm

C SLEEVE LENGTH small 62cm / medium 64cm /
large 66cm / extra large 68cm

28 |

96 Graphite

269 Forest



BATHROBES




BATHROBES

=
LONDON () .
e
/
100% Egyptian Combed Cotton " i
Dobby woven | ’ )
420 gr/m2 ! r
= I |
Bathrobe Small LONBGS 7
Bathrobe Medium LONBGM F
Bathrobe Large LONBGL
Bathrobe Extra large LONBGX
'

X 5 @ 806 Birch 87 Dusty pink

A LENGTH small 115cm / medium 115cm / 4
large 115cm / extra large 115cm

B WAIST small 134cm / medium 138cm /

large 142cm / extra large 148cm

C SLEEVE LENGTH small 63cm / medium 64cm /

large 65cm / extra large 66cm

293 Thyme 96 Graphite
* New color(s):
958 Steel

958 Steel

30 |



T
VIGGO ()
S
100% Organic cotton GOTS certified
Waffle piqué
280 gr/m?
Bathrobe Small VIGBGS
Bathrobe Medium VIGBGM
Bathrobe Large VIGBGL
Bathrobe Extra large VIGBGX

WX KO

A LENGTH small 112cm / medium 114cm /
large 116cm / extra large 118cm

B WAIST small 120cm / medium 126cm /
large 132cm / extra large 138cm

C SLEEVE LENGTH small 62cm / medium 66cm /
large 67cm / extra large 68cm

\C TEx, .
> %o Organic

Certified by
Control Union
CU 1005907

&l
*GoTs*

136 Nougat

87 Dusty pink

98 Dark grey

BATHROBES






BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

ACCESSORIZE YOUR BATHROOM

Discover a multitude of captivating designs, exquisite materials, and
vibrant colours as you adorn your bathroom with our extensive range of
accessories. Prepare to be amazed by the endless possibilities that await
within our collection.



BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

'BRYN

Oak
Matt lacquer
FSC certified

1. Tray @ 35x7 cm BRYTRR
2. Tray @ 35x5 cm BRYTRU

Use a damp cloth for cleaning, but avoid constant water
exposure to prevent varnish damage. This item is made
from natural oak with knots and may expand or contract
with changes in temperature and humidity

* New serie(s)

UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND

CRAFTED

"CINO

100% rattan
Woven
Handcrafted

Tray @ 30x6 cm CINTRR

* New serie(s)

UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND

CRAFTED

34 |

1
09 Black

299 Ginger

09 Black



BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

L P
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i " i -
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BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

COLE
Ashwood
Matt lacquer ' -
Handcrafted
FSC certified
1 2
1. Tray 42x16,2x2,1 cm CoLToL
2. Tray 30x13,5x2,1 cm COLTOS
3. Tray 28x28x2,1 cm COLTRS
4. Tray 25,4x15,5x2,1 cm  COLTRR

5. Tissue holder 26x13,5x8,3 cm COLTIL

6. Wall shelf cube 28x12x36 cm COLWCM
UNIQUE ‘ ’
PIECE

HAND
CRAFTED 3 4
» New serie(s)
5 6 Wall mounted
09 Black

36 1



BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

CONOR
CONOR
Natural stone 5. Toilet brush holder 11,5x11,5x36,5 cm  CONBHR
Stainless steel #304 6. Spare toilet paper holder @ 13x47 cm CONRLH
Handcrafted 7. Bowl @ 25x7 cm CONBOW
8. Tray 35x15x3 cm CONTRA
9. Tray round @ 30x3 cm CONTRR
1. Toothbrush holder 9x8,5x12 cm CONTUM 10. Tissue holder large 25,5%x13x7,5 cm CONTIL
2. Soap dish 10x10x3 cm CONSDI
3. Soap dispenser 7,5x7,5x20,5 cm CONDIS
4. Beauty box 8,5x8,5x10,5 cm CONCOS
UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND
CRAFTED
1 2 3 200 ml 4 5 6
2cc pump

7 8 9

10

15 Beige



BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

FIGO

FIGO

Stoneware 1. Soap dispenser @ 11x14,1 cm FIGDIS

Stainless steel #304 2. Toothbrush holder ? 8,5x11 cm FIGTUM

Reactive glaze effect 3. Soap dish @ 12,8x4 cm FIGSDI
4. Toilet brush holder ? 11,2x38,7 cm FIGBHR

Handmade by mold

NIOUE * New color(s):
PIECE 916 Ice
HAND

CRAFTED

€=

1 450 ml 2
2cc pump

302 Taiga

N
w
»~

1 450 ml
2cc pump

916 Ice



FORTE

Stoneware

Stainless steel #304
EVA anti-slip bottom
Matt powder coated

il

1 330 ml 2 300 ml 3
2cc pump

!

2cc pump

6 Wall mounted

O

7x magnifying
09 Black

BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

1. Soap dispenser small @ 7x16,5 cm FORDIS
2. Soap dispenser medium @ 6x20 cm FORDIM
3. Toothbrush holder @ 7x10,5 cm FORTUM
4. Soap dish ¢ 12x2,5 cm FORSDI
5. Toilet brush holder ® 10x38,5 cm FORBHR
6. Toilet brush holder @ 10,1x38,5 cm FORBHW
Wall mounting piece 1,9x1,7x5,8 cm
7. Spare toilet paper holder @ 13x38,5 cm FORRLH
8. Tray 14x26x3 cm FORTRA
9. Double sided mounted mirror  30x28,5x3,1cm FORMIW
10. Double sided mirror 5,5x18,8x18,8 cm FORMIR

4

5
9 Wall mounted
7x magnifying

39



BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

HAMMAM

Natural stone

) 7. Reed diffuser holder @ 9x17 cm HAMDFM
Stainless steel #304 8. Guest towel holder 75x17x245¢cm  HAMGTH
Handcrafted 9. Tissue holder large 25,5x13x7,5 cm HAMTIL

10. Bowl @ 25x7 cm HAMBOW

11. Tray 35%x15x3 cm HAMTRA
1. Toothbrush holder 7x7x10,5 cm HAMTUM 12. Tray round ¢ 30x3 cm HAMTRR
2. Soap dish 10x10x3 cm HAMSDI 13.Tray square 30x30x3 cm HAMTRS
3. Soap dispenser small 6x6x20,5 cm HAMDIS 14. Beauty box round 3 9x11 cm HAMCHS
4. Soap dispenser medium 10x6x17,5 cm HAMDIM 15. Bowl with Lid @ 17x8 cm HAMSHM
5. Toilet brush holder 9,5x9,5x39 cm HAMBHR
6. Spare toilet paper holder 12x12x47 cm HAMRLH

UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND

CRAFTED

:/

7 Sticks & liquid
not included

i
2cc pump 2cc pump

9

1 12 14 15 See page 100 for more
information about this

product

13

98 Dark grey

40 |



01 Brown

43 White

3 200ml
2cc pump

I

3 200ml
2cc pump

4 200ml
2cc pump

I

4 200ml
2cc pump

BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

12
e
i
=
5 200 ml 6
cc pump
12



BATHROOM ACCESSORIES




KHANA

Polyresin

Stainless steel #304

Matt coated

« New product(s):

4. KHADIW

1.
09 Black

LUXOR

Natural stone
Stainless steel #304
Handcrafted

UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND

CRAFTED

2, 140 ml
2cc pump

1 2
==
e ——
5
14 Sand

GO WN =

Toothbrush holder
Soap dispenser Small
Soap dispenser Medium
Soap dispenser

Toilet brush holder
Wall mounting piece

3.390 ml 4 . Wall mounted
2cc pump 270 ml
2cc pump

3 230ml
2cc pump

O wWN —

Toothbrush holder
Soap dish

Soap dispenser
Toilet brush holder
Bowl

Tissue holder large

BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

6,5x6,5x11,6 cm
6,5x6,5x16,1 cm
6x9%x14,5 cm
7,6x9%x14,5 cm
9,7x11,3x38,4 cm
1,9x1,7x5,8cm

5. Wall mounted

@ 7,5x10 cm

@ 12x4 cm

@ 12x13 cm

@ 11x36 cm

@ 25x7 cm
25,5x13x7,5 cm

KHATUM
KHADIS
KHADIM
KHADIW
KHABHW

LUXTUM
LUXSDI
LUXDIS
LUXBHR
LUXBOW
LUXTIL

43



BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

MOON
Polymarble 1. Toothbrush holder 7,5x7,5x10 cm MOOTUM
Zinc alloy 2. Soap dish 9x13,5x2 cm MOOSDI
Stainless steel #304 3. Soap dispenser 11x5x15 cm MOODIS
Mirror: powder coated metal 4. Beauty box 7,5x7,5x10,5 cm MOOCOS
5. Toilet brush holder 10x10x38,5 cm MOOBHR
6. Mirror 14x17x34 cm MOOMIR
7. Tray 21,5x14x3,5 cm MOOTRA
8. Tissue holder large 26,5x13x8 cm MOOTIL
o f—
r;
1 2 3 370ml 4 5 6 2x magnifying

2cc pump

7 8

43 White

! 2 3 370ml 4 5 6 2x magnifying
2cc pump

7 8

09 Black

44 |



BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

MOON

MOON
Polymarble 1. Toothbrush holder 7,5x7,5x10 cm MOOTUM
Zinc alloy 2. Soap dish 9%13,5x2 cm MOOSDI
Stainless steel #304 3. Soap dispenser 11x5x15 cm MOODIS
5. Toilet brush holder 10x10x38,5 cm MOOBHR
7. Tray 21,5x14x3,5 cm MOOTRA
Tissue holder large 26,5x13x8 cm MOOTIL

%

3 = h

3 370ml
2cc pump

16 Linen

| 45



BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

MUNDO

Natural stone
Stainless steel #304
Handcrafted

UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND

CRAFTED

50 mt
2cc pump

559 Rosso

46 |

~wN -~

Soap dispenser
Toothbrush holder
Soap dish

Toilet brush holder

13x10x13 cm
@ 7x10 cm

12x10x3 cm
? 10x38,5 cm

e ! -'ai

MUNDIS
MUNTUM
MUNSDI
MUNBHR
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BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

NERO

NERO

Metal

Natural stone
Stainless steel #304
Handcrafted

» New product(s):

11. NERTLR UF”\“E%LIJEE
12. NERTPH HAND
CRAFTED

6 3x magnifying

[

10 Wall mounted

195 Alba

48 |

11 Wall mounted

Toothbrush holder
Soap dish

Soap dispenser small
Soap dispenser medium
Toilet brush holder
Mirror

Tray

Tissue holder

9. Spare toilet paper holder
10. Wall hook

11. Towel ring

12. Toilet paper holder

13. Pedestal tray

14. Cosmetic bin

15. Pedestal tray

©®No o~ wN

@ 6x13 cm

@ 12x6 cm

@ 8x10 cm

@ 9x13 cm

@ 9,5%x38,5 cm
10x17x30 cm
30x23x1 cm
27.3x14,4x9,2 cm
@ 12x47 cm

¢ 3,5x3 cm
17x6x18,5 cm
14x6,4x11,4 cm
¢ 20x13,5cm
@ 12x17 cm

¢ 30x10 cm

NERTUM
NERSDI
NERDIS
NERDIM
NERBHR
NERMIR
NERTRA
NERTIL
NERRLH
NERWHM
NERTLR
NERTPH
NERPTM
NERCBI
NERPTX

4 220 ml
2cc pump

12 Wall mounted




BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

i =

3 30ml & 220ml 5
2cc pump 2cc pump

6 3x magnifying 7 8 9

10 Wall mounted 11 Wall mounted 12 Wall mounted 13

14 15
09 Black



BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

ONA

Polyresin with rubber coating

Glass
Stainless steel #304

4

1 230ml
2cc pump

6

43 White

50 |

2 190ml
2cc pump

SO wWN —

Soap dispenser medium
Soap dispenser large
Toothbrush holder
Toilet brush holder
Tissue holder

Pedal bin 3L

9,5x9,5x12 cm
6,5x6,5x17 cm
6,5x6,5x11,5 cm
10x10x38 cm
26x12x7,5 cm

@ 17-22x34 cm

ONADIM
ONADIL
ONATBH
ONABHR
ONATIL
ONABIS



ONA

Polyresin with rubber coating
Glass
Stainless steel #304

1 230ml
2cc pump

6

98 Dark grey

BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

1. Soap dispenser medium 9,5x9,5x12 cm

2. Soap dispenser large 6,5%6,5x17 cm

3. Toothbrush holder 6,5x6,5x11,5 cm

4. Toilet brush holder 10x10x38 cm

5. Tissue holder 26x12x7,5 cm

6. Pedal bin 3L @ 17-22x34 cm
2 190ml 3 4 5

2cc pump

ONADIM
ONADIL
ONATBH
ONABHR
ONATIL
ONABIS




BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

OPACO

Stoneware

With rubber coating
Zinc alloy

Stainless steel #304

29 Sorbet

1

09 Black

52 |

1.
2.
3.
4.

Toothbrush holder
Soap dish

Soap dispenser
Toilet brush holder

3 450 ml
2cc pump

3 450ml
2cc pump

@ 7,5x10 cm

@ 12x3 cm

? 10,5x13,5 cm
@ 10,5x39 cm

OPATUM
OPASDI
OPADIS
OPABHR



BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

OSCAR
Earthenware 1. Toothbrush holder 7x7x11 cm 0SCTUM
Beech wood 2. Soap dish 13x9x2,5 cm 0SCSDI
Zinc alloy 3. So_ap dispenser 7,5%x7,5x17,5 cm 0SCDIS
Stainless steel #304 4. Toilet brush holder 10x10x39,5 cm OSCBHR
5. Spare toilet paper holder 20x15x71,5 cm OSCRXH
Spare toilet paper holder :
Metal
Beech wood
Powder coated
. —
i .
|
1

1 2 3 250 ml 4 5

2cc pump
43 White
1 2 3 250ml 4 5

2cc pum
09 Black e



BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

PORTO

Natural stone

Italian marble
Stainless steel #304
Handcrafted

Toothbrush holder
Soap dish

Soap dispenser
Toilet brush holder
Pedestal tray

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND

CRAFTED

5

09 Black

54 |

@ 7x10,5 cm
@ 12x4 cm
@ 8x14 cm
@ 10x41,5 cm
@ 25x8 cm

PORTUM
PORSDI
PORDIM
PORBHR
PORPTL

1 2 3

120 ml
2cc pump
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BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

UGo
Stoneware 1. Toothbrush holder
Stainless steel #304 2. Soap dish
Reactive glaze effect 3. Soap dispenser
Handcrafted 4. Be_auty box
5. Toilet brush holder
6. Toilet brush holder
Wall mounting piece
UNIQUE 7. Tissue holder
PIECE 8. Tray
CI'?-IA/_\F,\'II'IIJED 9. Reed di_ffus_er holder
10. Bowl with lid
1 2 3 500 ml 4
2cc pump
299 Ginger

&

2

2

3 500 ml
2cc pump

B =

994 Black olive

56 1

7,5x14x10 cm
12x10x3 cm
13x10x14 cm
11,5x9%9,5 cm
@ 10x38,5 cm
@ 10x38,5 cm
1,9x1,7x5,8 cm
26,3x13,4x8,4 cm
26x13x3 cm

@ 9x17 cm

@ 17x8 cm

|

UGOTUM
UGOSDI
UGOoDIS
UGOCOsS
UGOBHR
UGOBHW

UGOTIL

UGOTRA
UGODFM
UGOSHM



BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

1-é @ |‘

1 2 3 500 ml 6 Wall
2cc pump mounted

—.-¥ -

7 8 9 Sticks & liquid 10 See page 100 for more
not included information about this p
269 Forest
1 2 3 500 ml 5 6 Wall
2cc pump mounted
7 8 9 Sticks & liquid 10 See page 100 for more
not included information about this product

854 Vintage bronze



BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

UGo

Stoneware 1. Toothbrush holder 7,5x14x10 cm UGOTUM

Stainless steel #304 2. SOap dish 12x10x3 cm UGOSDI

Reactive glaze effect 3. Soap dispenser 13x10x14 cm UGODIS

Handcrafted 4. Beauty box 11,5x9x9,5 cm UGOCOS
5. Toilet brush holder ® 10x38,5 cm UGOBHR
7. Tissue holder 26,3x13,4x8,4 cm UGOTIL
8. Tray 26x13x3 cm UGOTRA

UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND

CRAFTED

_sel

! 2 3 500 ml 4
2cc pump

7 8

155 Camel

58 |
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60

WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES

To enhance our collection, we have crafted these simple, yet practical wall
accessories designed specifically for bathrooms and toilets. By mounting
these accessories on the wall, we offer you the chance to optimize space
utilization while achieving the ideal aesthetic solution.



WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES

ARVID 1 2
Metal 4 il
Silicone

Matt coated

1. Bathroom wiper 125x26x3 cm  ARVBWL
2. Bathroom wiper 30x25x3,5cm  ARVBWM
Wall mounting system for both tiles and shower glass 16 Linen 269 Forest
door and panels included
09 Black 95 Silver grey 09 Black

F )
CYRA (5]
Aluminium
Stainless steel #304
Powder coated
1. Wall hook 2,7x2,6x8 cm CYRWHM

2. Toilet paper holder 17,2x7,6x2,7 cn CYRTPH
3. Toilet paper holder 20x11,6x7 cm  CYRTPS

with shelf

4. Toilet brush holder ¢ 10x26/38,2cm CYRBHW

5. Wall shelf 40x11,5x5cm  CYRWSM

6. Towel bar 30,5x7,1x3,5 cm CYRTLW

7. Wall mount tray 32,1x8,7x6 cm  CYRWTM ”

ol T,
saisE "-I 1 2 3
HIEL

PETERLANTE! Two piece set

'ﬁ—'

6 7
Option for horizontal as well Detachable
as vertical installation Designed for shower installation

09 Black



WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES

FORTE

Metal
Glass
Matt powder coated

1. Toilet brush holder @ 10,1x38,5 cm FORBHW
2. Double sided mirror 30x28,5x3,1 cm FORMIW

e

1 2

09 Black 7x magnifying

KHANA

Polyresin
Matt coated

1. Soap dispenser 9x7,6x14,5 cm KHADIW
2. Toilet brush holder 9,7x11,3x38,4 cm KHABHW

» New product(s):
1. KHADIW

1 2cc pump
270 ml

09 Black



WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES

NERO -

Metal 1
Natural stone
Handcrafted

1. Wall hook ? 3,5x3 cm NERWHM
2. Toilet paper holder 17x6x18,5 cm NERTPH
3. Towel ring 14x6,4x11,4 cm NERTLR

» New product(s):

o
O O

2. NERTPH
3. NERTLR
2
3
195 Alba 09 Black
STEN
Metal
Plastic
Matt powder coated
1. Wall hook @ 5x7,4 cm STEWHM 1 2
2. Toilet paper holder  17x6x5 cm STETPH
3. Soap dispenser ® 5x20,5 cm STEDIW
4. Toilet brush holder @ 8x43 cm STEBHW
o New serie(s)
3 2cc pump 4
260 ml
09 Black



WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES
THYMO - UGO

THYMO

Metal

Glass

Matt paint coating

Faux leather belt 80 cm
With wall mount

Mirror @ 47x3,5 cm THYMIR

UGO

Stoneware
Reactive glaze effect
Handcrafted

Toilet brush holder @ 10x38,5 cm UGOBHW

b4 |

09 Black

269 Forest

854 Vintage bronze



WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES
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MIRRORS

LOOK WHO’S THERE!

Mirror, mirror on the wall, the shelf, the sink, or any spot within the bathroom's
expanse. Adorned with elegance, serving purpose in makeup or shaving's graceful
dance.

67



MIRRORS

BEAU

Metal
Glass
Powder coated

Double sided mirror @ 20x32 cm BEAMIR - /

43 White 09 Black
3x magnifying 3x magnifying

DAX

Metal
Glass
Powder coated

Double sided mirror 16,5x10x33,2 cm DAXMIR

» New serie(s)

09 Black
3x magnifying

FORTE

Metal
Glass
Matt powder coated

1. Double sided mirror  5,5x18,8x18,8 cm  FORMIR
2. Double sided mirror  30x28,5x3,1 cm FORMIW

1 2

09 Black Wall mounted
7x magnifying 7x magnifying

68 |



MOON

Metal
Glass
Powder coated

Double sided mirror 14x17x34 cm

MOOMIR

NERO

Metal
Glass
Natural stone

Double sided mirror @ 17x30 cm

NERMIR

THYMO

Metal

Glass

Matt paint coating

Faux leather belt 80 cm
With wall mount

Mirror @ 47x3,5 cm

THYMIR

43 White
2x magnifying

195 Alba
3x magnifying

09 Black

Wall mounted

MIRRORS
MOON - NERO - THYMO

09 Black

2x magnifying

09 Black
3x magnifying
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WASTE BINS

CLEAN UP

Whether glossy or matte, in soft pastels or vibrant hues, our waste bins are excep-
tional, serving both aesthetics and functionality, harmonizing flawlessly with any
colour scheme.

71



WASTE BINS

KAZ il

Lid & body: metal

Inner bucket: polypropylene
Pedal: ABS

Soft close

3L

-

43 White 98 Dark grey 09 Black

Pedal bin ¢ 17,8-22,5x28,2 cm  KAZBIS

* New serie(s)

LURA

Lid & bottom: stainless steel #304
Body: stainless steel #430
Inner bucket: polypropylene

3L

Pedal bin @ 17-22x34 cm LURBIS

13 Copper

NERO

Natural stone
Metal
Handcrafted

1L

Cosmetic bin @ 12x17 cm NERCBI

09 Black

72 |



ONA

Lid & bottom: metal
Inner bucket: polypropylene

3L

Pedal bin @ 17-22x34 cm ONABIS

43 White

128 Absynth

98 Dark grey

30 Honey

269 Forest

09 Black

93 Greige

109 Ash

WASTE BINS



BATH & SHOWER BASICS

VERY USEFUL

Providing the additional comfort and assistance you require.

74 |



BATH & SHOWER BASICS

ARVID

Metal
Silicone
Matt coated

Bathroom wiper large 125x26x3 cm  ARVBWL
Bathroom wiper 30x25x3,5cm  ARVBWM

Wall mounting system for both tiles and shower glass

door and panels included l

Detachable

09 Black
Wall mounted

R S ®
& =g 4

16 Linen 269 Forest 95 Silver grey 09 Black
Wall mounted Wall mounted Wall mounted Wall mounted

BALANZA

Tempered glass
Steel
Digital

Scale 30x30x3 cm BALSCA

98 Dark grey
Max. 180kg
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LAUNDRY BASKETS

WASH, DRY, FOLD, REPEAT

Our laundry baskets feature modern and sleek designs that seamlessly
blend with any decor style. Whether your home has a contemporary,
traditional, or minimalist look, Aquanova baskets will complement any
interior beautifully.



LAUNDRY BASKETS

AMY

100% polyester felt
Fir wood handles (height) : 5 cm
Thickness felt: 4mm

75L

Laundry basket @ 40x60 cm

ARIAN

98-582:

Outer: 50% cotton - 50% polyester
Inside: 100% polyester

144:

Outer: 100% jute

Inside: 30% cotton - 70% polyester

PU handles - corners
2 compartments

75L

Laundry basket 50x25x60 cm

78 |

AMYLAL

ARILAL

95 Silver grey

144 Jute

582 Sage green

98 Dark grey

98 Dark grey



CINO

100% rattan

1: Rattan & leather handles (height) : 4 cm
Canvas liner

Woven

Handcrafted

1. Laundry basket @ 35x60 cm CINLAL 58L
2. Laundry basket @ 37x60 cm CINLAD 51L

» New product(s):
2. CINLAD

UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND

CRAFTED

i Removable & washable liner
CIWAE SR

2
299 Ginger

LAUNDRY BASKETS

09 Black



LAUNDRY BASKETS

DALI

10-11-98: 100% terylene
05: 50% cotton 50% terylene
Frame: paulownia wood

103L

Laundry basket 46x37x61 cm DALLAL

10 Ivory 11 Flax

05 Taupe 98 Dark grey

80 |



T
DIX (G
St
100% polyester felt
Recycled PET
Bamboo handle (height) : 10 cm
Thickness felt: 4mm
bbL
Laundry basket 34x34x57,5 cm DIXLAL
o
' Global led
':,,__Eum

15 Beige

LAUNDRY BASKETS

95 Silver grey

302 Taiga

09 Black



LAUNDRY BASKETS

EVORA

11-98: 100% terylene

92: 50% cotton 50% terylene
Liner: 30% cotton 70% terylene
Support sticks

1120

Laundry basket 40x40x70 cm EVOLAL

Y

Removable & washable liner

W X ARKK

FINN

100% Regenerated leather

Liner: 70% acrylic 30% cotton
Sustainable and high-quality product
Handcrafted

35L

Laundry basket @ 32x59 cm FINLAL

A\
Removable & washable liner

W K ARK

* New product(s)

Created from finely ground leather residues,
in combination with natural reclaimed latex

5"" "
BAA [ UNIQUE
a PIECE
. HAND
CRAFTED
o -

11 Flax

98 Dark grey

09 Black

92 Grey



LAUNDRY BASKETS

JADA

60% polyester

30% EVA

3% metal :
5% fiberboard

Metal & faux leather handles (height) : 8 cm

2 compartments

85L

Laundry basket 50x30x60 cm JADLAL

10 Ivory 15 Beige

512 Hemp 01 Brown

95 Silver grey 09 Black




LAUNDRY BASKETS

LUBIN

15-582: 50% cotton 50% polyester
95-09: 100% terylene

Leather handles (height) : 5 cm
Leather corners

Liner: 30% cotton 70% terylene
Support sticks

113L
Laundry basket 50x35%x65 cm LUBLAL
Q
Removable & washable liner
X
X ARE
LUZ

100% polyester felt

Recycled PET

Bamboo handle (height) : 10 cm
Thickness felt: 4mm

98L

Laundry basket 40x40x60 cm LUZLAL

" Global Recycled
w3

15 Beige 582 Sage green

95 Silver grey 09 Black

15 Beige 09 Black



NORT

60% cotton

40% polyester

Faux leather handles (height) : 7 cm
100% polyester liner

76L

Laundry basket @ 42x55 cm

OSMAN

35% cotton
65% polyester

Large: 100L
Small: 45L

Laundry basket large @ 49x65 cm
Laundry basket small @ 36x49 cm

NORLAL

OSMLAL
OSMLAS

98 Dark grey

136 Nougat

95 Silver grey

LAUNDRY BASKETS




LAUNDRY BASKETS
OTIS

OTIS

35% Cotton

65% Polyester
Tea wood handle
Handcrafted

60L

Laundry basket @ 37x55 cm OTILAL

» New product(s)

10 Ivory 106 Truffle

109 Ash

86 |



RUDON

50% cotton
50% polyester
Leather handles (height) : 10 cm

431

Laundry basket @ 35x45 cm RUDLAS

YORK

60% cotton

40% polyester

Faux leather handles (height) : 7 cm
100% polyester liner

76L

Laundry basket @ 42x55 cm YORLAL

Lk
A YT

'II

PAEIHRR AL

LT TR RIS )

AT Y

LA

{n i
A ETEL TR L AR T EL

09 Black

582 Sage green

AT EFENEN |

T EaA R A R

LAUNDRY BASKETS

92 Grey

269 Forest

87
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STORAGE BASKETS

SMALL BASKETS, BIG IMPACT

Elevate your bathroom with stylish and practical storage baskets that
make a statement. Organize your essentials in the small baskets while
adding elegance to your space. The large baskets provide room for bigger
items, keeping your bathroom clutter-free. Choose our baskets for a
functional and personalized bathroom upgrade.



STORAGE BASKETS

AMY

100% polyester felt
Fir wood handle (height) : 5 cm
Thickness felt: 3mm

1. Storage basket medium @ 35x30 cm AMYSBM  33L

2. Storage basket small ¢ 33x125cm  AMYSBS 7L
1 2
95 Silver grey
1 2
98 Dark grey
Sy
CINO (25)
100% rattan
Canvas liner
Handcrafted
8L
Storage basket ® 33,5x21 cm CINSBM

299 Ginger 09 Black

90 |



DIX QQ:;:]

100% polyester felt
Recycled PET
Bamboo handle (height) : 10 cm

28L

Storage basket 34x25,5x32 cm DIXSBM

STORAGE BASKETS

15 Beige 95 Silver grey

302 Taiga 09 Black



STORAGE BASKETS

LUBIN

15 - 582: 50% cotton 50% terylene 1. Storage basket large 40x40x30cm  LUBSBL  48L
95: 100% terylene 2. Storage basket medium  35x27x30 cm  LUBSBM  28L
Leather handles (height) : 7 cm 3. Storage basket small 32x20x15cm  LUBSBS 9L

Leather corners
Non woven liner
Support sticks

95 Silver grey

1 2 3

582 Sage green



e
LUZ (4)
iy
100% polyester felt
Recycled PET
Bamboo handle (height) : 10 cm
Thickness felt: 4mm
30L
Storage basket 40x25x30 cm LUZSBM

i _-. e

OSMAN

35% cotton
65% polyester

Storage basket #30x30 cm OSMSBM

18L

15 Beige

STORAGE BASKETS

09 Black

136 Nougat

95 Silver grey



STORAGE BASKETS

oTIS

35% Cotton

65% Polyester
Tea wood handle
Handcrafted

1,5L

Storage basket $33,5x21 cm

94 |

OTISBM

109 Ash

106 Truffle
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STORAGE BASKETS

RENA

RENA .

70% recycled cotton
30% polyester

1. Storage basket medium  38x27x24 cm  RENSBM  25L
2. Storage basket small 24x18x16 cm  RENSBS 7L

o New color(s): 1 2

916 Ice
916 Ice

1 2 1 2
10 Ivory 806 Birch

1 2 1 2

128 Absynth 302 Taiga

1 2

804 Cinnamon 16 Linen

1 2

96 |



STORAGE BASKETS

2 1 2

09 Black 901 Midnight black

1 2 1 2
106 Truffle 813 Sedum
YORK

60% cotton 40% polyester
Faux leather handles (height) : 7 cm
Non woven liner

15L

Storage basket 36x26x17 cm YORSBM 582 Sage green 269 Forest






BATHROOM ORGANIZERS

PRACTICAL WITH CLASS

Discover a range of practical yet stylish bathroom organizers that seamlessly
complement your entire bathroom design. These timeless essentials combine
functionality with class, ensuring a cohesive and organized space.

99



BATHROOM ORGANIZERS

BRYN (2£)

60 % Oak

40% Metal

Matt lacquer powder coating
FSC certified

Max. 90 kgs

Bath bench 60x30x45 cm BRYBBM

* New product(s)

09 Black



BATHROOM ORGANIZERS

ICON
Metal 1. Towel holder 44,5x35,5x86 cm  ICOTLH
Rubber feet 2. Toilet paper holder  15x20x72 cm ICORXH
Matt coated 3. Towel ladder 45x3x175 cm ICOTLL
1 2
09 Black

43 White

101



BATHROOM

MINK

Oak
Lacquered
Handmade
FSC certified

Max. 90 kgs

1.
2.
3.
4.

Bath bench

Bath bridge medium
Bath bridge large
Towel ladder

ORGANIZERS

60x23x45 cm
22,5x80x2,3 cm
22x90x3 cm
42x4x165 cm

MINBBM
MINBRM
MINBRL
MINTLL

387 0Oak

09 Black

102 |
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BATHROOM ORGANIZERS

OSCAR - —

Metal
Powder coated
Beechwood

Toilet paper holder 20x15x71,5cm  OSCRXH

43 White 09 Black

YURI

Metal
Rectangular tube

Towel holder 45%20x83 cm YURTLH

43 White 09 Black 127 Gold
Matte coated Matte coated Electroplated



SOAP & HOME FRAGRANCE

TAKE YOUR TIME

Indulge in the exquisite aromas of our luxurious collection of soaps and
home fragrances. Take your time to immerse yourself in a world of
delightful scents that will pamper both your body and living space.
Enjoy the sheer pleasure of using these beautifully designed products,
which not only smell heavenly but also add a touch of elegance to your
surroundings.



PARIS

Giftbox

Paris liquid soap

? 8,4 x22cm

Fragrance from Grasse
Coprah oil

Olive oil

For all skin types

No use of synthetic surfactants
100% Vegan

PET bottle

Ugo soap dispenser
13x10x14 cm

Stoneware

Unigue piece handcrafted
Reactive glaze effect
Stainless steel #304

1. Ugo Forest
+ Paris Agrumes

2. Ugo Forest
+ Paris Bois De Cedre

3. Ugo Vintage bronze
+ Paris Agrumes

4. Ugo Vintage bronze
+ Paris Bois De Cedre

UNIQUE
PIECE
HAND

CRAFTED

SOAP & HOME FRAGRANCE

13x10x14 cm
1000 ml

13x10x14 cm
1000 ml

13x10x14 cm
1000 ml

13x10x14 cm
1000 ml

GIFTUGODIS269-AGR

GIFTUGODIS269-BDC

GIFTUGODIS854-AGR

GIFTUGODIS854-BDC

@

GIFTUGODIS269-AGR

GIFTUGODIS269-BDC

i

GIFTUGODIS854-AGR

GIFTUGODIS854-BDC



SOAP & HOME FRAGRANCE
PARIS

PARIS

Liquid soap

Fragrance from Grasse
Coprah oil

Olive oil

For all skin types

No use of synthetic surfactants
100% Vegan

PET bottle

Dispenser: ¢ 8,4 x 14,7 cm
Refill: ¢ 8,4 x 22 cm

Liguid soap Agrumes 500 ml PARLDM-AGR
Liguid soap Bois De Cédre 500 ml PARLDM-BDC
Liquid soap Coriandre 500 ml PARLDM-COR

Liquid soap Thé Vert 500 ml PARLDM-TVE
Refill Agrumes 1000 ml PARSRL-AGR
Refill Bois De Cedre 1000 ml PARSRL-BDC
Refill Coriandre 1000 ml PARSRL-COR
Refill Thé Vert 1000 ml PARSRL-TVE

PARSRL-AGR PARSRL-BDC

PARSRL-COR PARSRL-TVE

106 |

PARLDM-AGR PARLDM-BDC

PARLDM-COR PARLDM-TVE

AGR / Agrumes. Bergamot grapefruit and lemon guiding
the senses towards vetiver and cedar

BDC / Bois De Cédre. A relaxing blend of cedar wood
patchouli and sandalwood

COR / Coriandre. With its spicy freshness this fragrance
takes you on a trip from Asia to the Mediterrean

TVE / Thé Vert. A lemon fragrance with a natural feeling,
slightly aromatised with mint and eucalyptus



PARIS

Soap bar

RSPO vegetal soap
Parfum

Glycerine

Almond oil

Shea butter

Soapbar Agrumes
Soapbar Gingembre
Soapbar Thé Vert
Soapbar Fleur De Tabac

o~ -
¢ BAGE A

|
Y BELAU /

AGR / Agrumes. Bergamot grapefruit and lemon guiding
the senses towards vetiver and cedar

100 gr
100 gr
100 gr
100 gr

=
[

L e
By

PARSPL-AGR
PARSPL-GIN

PARSPL-TVE
PARSPL-FDT

GIN / Gingembre. Citrusy notes are playing with
ginger to enlight the spicy pepper

TVE / Thé Vert. A lemon fragrance with a natural feeling,

slightly aromatised with mint and eucalyptus

FDT / Fleur De Tabac. A warm and woody fragrance with

notes of tobacco slightly aromatised with musk

SOAP & HOME FRAGRANCE

-
i

It
Ay
‘:: r-.,'. M'_I ||‘_I.-|I E

PARSPL-AGR PARSPL-GIN

PARSPL-TVE

PARSPL-FDT



SOAP & HOME FRAGRANCE

PARIS s

Fragrance sticks

100% vegan

Reusable-recyclable glass with aluminium cap
Natural rattan reeds: (8x #3mmx33cm)

Bottle: ¢ 5,6x14,5 cm

Reed diffuser 200 ml PARRDM-AMB

Reed diffuser 200 ml PARRDM-BDS

Reed diffuser 200 ml PARRDM-EPE _
Reed diffuser 200 ml PARRDM-FDS PARRDM-AMB

* New product(s)

AMB / Ambre. A sweet and intimate fragrance revealing a
luxurious experience with oriental flair

BDS / Bois de santal. A fragrance full of character
indulging your senses with woody, musky notes

EPE / Epices exotiques. A blend of aromatic spices like
sweet vanilla create a warm and sensual atmosphere

FDS / Fleurs sauvages. Wild flowers and mint give this
scent a feel of a refreshing walk in your dream garden

PARRDM-EPE

Match your accessories.
See page 40 for the Hammam series
and page 57 for the Ugo series

R

HAMDFM-98 UGODFM-854 UGODFM-269

PARRDM-BDS

PARRDM-FDS



PARIS

Scented crystals
Natural acacia gum
100% Vegan

PARCSM: refill included

Scented crystals Agrumes
Scented crystals Bois De Cedre
Scented crystals Coriandre
Scented crystals Thé Vert

Refill Agrumes
Refill Bois De Cédre

Refill Coriandre
Refill Thé Vert

PARPRC-AGR

AL

PARPRC-COR

550 gr + 50 ml. PARCSM-AGR
550 gr + 50 ml PARCSM-BDC
550 gr + 50 ml. PARCSM-COR
550 gr + 50 ml  PARCSM-TVE
50 ml PARPRC-AGR
50 ml PARPRC-BDC
50 ml PARPRC-COR
50 ml PARPRC-TVE
]
gy =
PARPRC-BDC
= ' K
PARPRC-TVE

HAMSHM-98

SOAP & HOME FRAGRANCE

Tl

PARCSM-AGR PARCSM-BDC

PARCSM-TVE

PARCSM-COR

AGR / Agrumes. Bergamot grapefruit and lemon guiding
the senses towards vetiver and cedar

BDC / Bois De Cédre. A relaxing blend of cedar wood
patchouli and sandalwood

COR / Coriandre. With its spicy freshness this fragrance
takes you on a trip from Asia to the Mediterrean

TVE / Thé Vert. A lemon fragrance with a natural feeling,
slightly aromatised with mint and eucalyptus

Match your accessories.
See page 38 for the Hammam series
and page 55 for the Ugo series

N

UGOSHM-269

UGOSHM-854



SUPPORT

HOW CAN WE ASSIST YOU?
To give you and your customers the best shopping experience, we provide
a wide variety in spare parts and store equipment.

110 |



PUMPS

v

PUMDIS-00 PUMDIS-16
Spare pump for: Spare pump for:
FIGDIS-916 CONDIS
MOODIS HAMDIM-43/98
ONADIS-DIM-DIL HAMDIS-43/98

‘ﬂ.\x -\-\_.
PUMDIS-36 PUMDIS-40
Spare pump for: Spare pump for:
OPADIS-29 OPADIS-09
OPADIS-84 OPADIS-62
PUMDIS-59 PUMDIS-60
Spare pump for: Spare pump for:
KHADIM-09 PORDIM-09
KHADIS-09
KHADIW-09

NERDIM-195

PUMDIS-24 PUMDIS-31
Spare pump for: Spare pump for:
LUXDIS 0SCDIS
PUMDIS-41 PUMDIS-56
Spare pump for: Spare pump for:
MUNDIS-559 FORDIM-09
UGODIS-299 FORDIS-09
UGODIS-804
UGODIS-994

i
PUMDIS-61 PUMDIS-62

Spare pump for:

NERDIS-195 NERDIS-09

Spare pump for:

SPARE PARTS

7

PUMDIS-35 PUMDIS-37
Spare pump for: Spare pump for:
HAMDIM-01 FIGDIS-302
HAMDIS-01 UGODIS-269
UGODIS-854

i
PUMDIS-58
Spare pump for:
NERDIM-09

F 7

PUMDIS-63

Spare pump for:
STEDIW-09



SPARE PARTS

HANDLES
23
-‘"". )
4
- .:".

STIBHR-03 STIBHR-05 STIBHR-10 STIBHR-15 STIBHR-16 STIBHR-19
Spare handle for: Spare handle for: Spare handle for: Spare handle for: Spare handle for: Spare handle for:
FIGBHR-916 CONBHR HAMBHR-98 OSCBHR MOOBHR OPABHR-29
HAMBHR-43 LUXBHR
ONABHR

STIBHR-20 STIBHR-21 STIBHR-22

Spare handle for: Spare handle for: Spare handle for:

FIGBHR-302 FORBHR-09 STEBHW-09

HAMBHR-01 FORBHW-09

NERBHR-09 KHABHW-09

OPABHR-09 MUNBHR-559

UGOBHR-269 NERBHR-195

UGOBHR-854 PORBHR-09

UGOBHW-269 UGOBHR-155

UGOBHW-854 UGOBHR-299

UGOBHR-994

BRUSH HEADS

."

4
BRUHEA-04 BRUHEA-09 BRUHEA-11 BRUHEA-12 WOOTBR-00

Spare brush for: Spare brush for: Spare brush for: Spare brush for: Spare brush for:
CONBHR FIGBHR HAMBHR-98 OSCBHR ZENBHR
LUXBHR FORBHR ZONBHR

HAMBHR-01

HAMBHR-43

KHABHW

MOOBHR

MUNBHR

NERBHR

ONABHR

OPABHR

PORBHR

STEBHW

UGOBHR

UGOBHW



HOLDERS

CA-09 | CYLBHR-02

Recycled Plastic Spare inner holder for:
Spare inner holder for: HAMBHR-98

CYRBHW MUNBHR
FIGBHR NERBHR
FORBHR ONABHR
HAMBHR-01 OPABHR
HAMBHR-43 PORBHR
KHABHW UGOBHR
MOOBHR UGOBHW

LAUNDRY BAG

LAVLBL-43

Washing Bag
Laundry Bag Medium 35x35x35 cm LAVLBM-43
Laundry Bag Large = 45x45x45 cm  LAVLBL-43

ANTI-SLIP

ACCSGP-00

Adhesive anti
slip pads medium

4-piece set
Anti-slip pads for:
Conor Mundo
Forte Nero
Hammam  Ona
Khana Opaco
Luxor Oscar
Moon Porto

ACCSGP-02

° IMPROVED QUALITY
Adhesive anti
slip pads small
4-piece set
Anti-slip pads for:
Ugo

SPARE PARTS

ICOPAD-09/-43

Self adhesive
anti-slip pads for:
Icon



SPARE PARTS

MOUNTING PARTS & BALEENS

ot

0SCBOL-01

Mounting set for:
OSCRXH

~Y

Support for:
ICOTLL-09
ICOTLL-43
4-piece set

TURBLT-43

Baleens for:
LUBSBM
LUBSBL
4-piece set

BARS

|

OSCBAS-09

Wooden bar for:
OSCRXH-09

/B

YURBOL-43

Mounting set for:
YURTLH-43

l‘_".

ICOFTR

Support for:
ICOTLH
4-piece set

TORT15-00

Mounting set for:
CYRWHM
CYRWSM
CYRTLW
CYRTPH

CYRTPS

YURBOL-09

Mounting set for:
YURTLH-09

b S
THYWMK-09

Wall mount for:
THYMIR-09

Z

COLBLL-09

Baleens for:
LUBLAL
4-piece set

o e

OSCBAS-43

Wooden bar for:
OSCRXH-43

LUBBLS-43

Baleens for:
LUBSBS
4-piece set

OSCBAM-00

Wooden bar for:
OSCRXH-09
OSCRXH-43

—
=
=
-
[

ICOTUB-43

Mounting tube for:
ICOTLL-43
2-piece set

ICOTUB-09

Mounting tube for:
ICOTLL-09
2-piece set

EVOBLL-09

Baleens for:
EVOLAL
4-piece set
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SALES SUPPORT

SHOPPING BAG

100% FSC certified craft paper

Paper bag small 32x16x36,5 cm SHOBAG-01

Paper bag medium  44x14x50 cm SHOBAG-02

Paper bag large 50x14x55 cm SHOBAG-03

SHOP FURNITURE

Pine wood

Metal black powder coated

1: beech wood, black matt varnished

1. Clothing hanger 55 cm BASFNS-09

2. Logo display small 35x7x25 cm BASLO01-09
Logo display medium 45x10x30 BASL02-09
Logo display large 55x12x40 cm BASL03-09

3. Espo logo display 39x7x23 cm ESPLOG-09

4. Display wallmount furniture  65x20x40 cm BASDWS-09

AQUANOVA

Presentation pyramid

Bath gown rack

Bath mat rack
Presentation riser

9. Presentation table medium
10. Presentation table large
11. Presentation shelf large
12. Presentation rack large

13. Presentation rack medium

ALUANIFVA

50x100x170 cm
115x30x150 cm
115x30x135 cm
105x20x25 cm
115x75x25 cm
115x75x90 cm
115x40%x204 cm
55X50x204 cm
55x50x163 cm

BASDO02-09
BASAQ1-09
BASA02-09
BASEOQ1-09
BASCO01-09
BASC02-09
BASDO1-09
BASB02-09
BASBO1-09




SALES SUPPORT
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CARE INSTRUCTIONS

SYMBOLS

LEARN MORE ABOUT OUR ESSENTIALS. SYMBOLS;

WHAT DO THEY MEAN? THE SYMBOLS IN OUR CATALOGUE

PROVIDE SPECIFIC INFORMATION TO HELP YOU FIND
THE QUALITY THAT YOU ARE LOOKING FOR.

BATH MAT SPECIFICATIONS
These symbols indicate extra information about the bath rug in its
whole and the pile of the mat.

///// This symbol represents the pile of the bath mat.
(height and weight) of the bathmat pile.

This symbol represents the bath mat in its whole.
Uw (height and weight) whole and the pile of the mat.

BATH MAT SPECIFICATIONS

We determined the following symbols to give an indication of the
anti-slip level of our bath mats. Please keep in mind this is just an
indication. The effectiveness of the anti-slip backing also depends
on the type of floor. Regarding the given information, we decline all
responsibility for any damage or accidents.

LIGHT ANTI-SLIP - CLEAR SILICON DOTS BACKING
The silicon dots provide anti-slip properties.
The backing is wash and UV resistant.

REGULAR ANTI-SLIP - LATEX SPRAY BACKING
The latex spray provides anti-slip properties.
The backing is wash resistant.

Sy

REGULAR
ANTI-SLIP

MEDIUM ANTI-SLIP - (DOUBLE LAYER) LICK ROLL
SYNTHETIC LATEX BACKING

The lick roll latex provides anti-slip properties

and loop/pile adhesion. The backing is wash

and UV resistant.

Sy

MEDIUM
ANTI-SLIP

PREMIUM ANTI-SLIP - EMBOSSED (BASKET
STRUCTURE) NATURAL AND SYNTHETIC LATEX
BACKING

The embossed latex provides anti-slip properties,
loop/pile adhesion and stability. The backing is wash
resistant, remains flexible and is durable.

Sy

PREMIUM
ANTI-SLIP

MUST BE WASHED IN A WASHING BAG
Many of our products are handcrafted and are an example of true
craftmanship.

REQUIRED

This symbol specifies which bath mats must be
washed inside a washing bag to avoid damage of
the pile. In order to maintain the quality and the
looks of our bath mats, we recommend to wash
them according to the care instructions and
inside a Lavia washing bag.

COTTON
The following symbols provide extra information about the type of
cotton of our textiles.

&

ORGANIC
COTTON

ORGANIC COTTON is grown in subtropical
countries, using methods and materials that have
a low impact on the environment. Grown from non
genetically modified plants, without the use of any
synthetic agricultural chemicals such as fertilizers
or pesticides. Its production also promotes and
enhances biodiversity and biological cycles.

EGYPTIAN COTTON is an incredibly soft combed
cotton, developed especially for the manufacture of
luxurious textiles. This voluminous strong and long
staple yarn ensures an extraordinary absorption
and a long lasting enjoyment.

GLOBAL ORGANIC TEXTILE
STANDARD CERTIFIED

This standard stipulates
requirements throughout the
supply chain for both ecology
Organic and labour conditions in textile

Certified by and apparel manufacturing
Control Union . icall q )
CU 1005907 using organically produced raw

materials.

The Organic Content Standard
(OCS) applies to any non-food
product containing 95-100 percent
! organic material. It verifies the
Organically Grown .
Cotton Certified by Presence and amount of organic
Control Union CU  material in a final product and

ORGANIC 100 CONTENT
STANDARD CERTIFIED

Contains 100%

1005907 tracks the flow of the raw material
from its source to the final product.
SUSTAINABILITY
As a family business, we feel responsible for our
q::l.l,-'.i-' future generations. That's why we are working

on sustainability throughout our entire collection
and supply chain. This green logo indicates which
products from our collection are developed in a
sustainable way or manufactured with sustainable,
renewable or recycled materials.

UNIQUE PIECE - HANDCRAFTED
Many of our products are handcrafted and are an example of true
craftmanship.

The nature of this production process means
that every piece is slightly different. Variations

UNIQUE

ﬁf[\% in color and design can occur, this adds to the
CRAFTED overall charm of our products and it makes them

unigue.



WASHING INSTRUCTIONS

TAKE CARE OF YOUR ESSENTIALS. SYMBOLS; WHAT DO
THEY MEAN? THE CARE LABELS IN OUR BATH TEXTILES
GIVE YOU SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO HELP YOU KEEP
YOUR AQUANOVA PRODUCTS LOOKING THEIR BEST.

WASH
The following wash care symbols deal with how your product
should be cleaned.

Maximum wash (no bar)
H The number within the washtub is the maximum
wash temperature.

Medium wash (one bar)
Mild washing conditions.

Minimum wash (two bars)
Delicate washing conditions.

Hand wash only
Do not machine wash. Wash by hand, maximum
temperature 40°C, handle with care.

Not suitable for washing

X 210 1d

BLEACH
Most of the Aquanova products are not suitable for bleaching.
Therefore you will find the care symbol below on most of our labels.

Do not bleach
The washtub is the maximum wash temperature.

X

IRON
Once your products are dry, ironing could be necessary. These
care symbols explain how your textiles should be ironed.

Cool iron (one dot)
Maximum sole-plate temperature of 110°C
steam-ironing may be a risk.

Medium iron (two dots)

Maximum sole-plate temperature of 150°C.

Hot iron (three dots)
Maximum sole-plate temperature of 200°C.

Do not iron
Steaming and steam treatments are not allowed

kD L

HEATING

Suitable for underfloor heating
Our bath mats which carry a symbol as shown
below are suitable for underfloor heating.

it

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

WE'VE PUT TOGETHER A GUIDE FOR YOU TO SEE WHAT
ALL THE CARE LABELS REPRESENT. THIS GUIDE
EXPLAINS THE SYMBOLS ON YOUR LABELS CONCERNING
HOW TO WASH, DRY AND IRON YOUR BATH TEXTILES.

TUMBLE DRY

Once the washing is done, it's just as important to dry your Aguanova
product properly. The following wash care symbols explain whether
it's safe to use a tumble dryer after washing and if so, which setting is
acceptable.

O May be tumble dried

@ Tumble dry low (low heat setting)

@ Tumble dry normal (normal heat setting)

Do not tumble dry

NATURAL DRYING

In some cases, it's desirable to dry your bath mat naturally. The
following care symbols explain the best method to use in order to
avoid damaging your product.

Dry flat
Recommended for bath textiles which are easily
distorted by vertical hanging.

Hang / Line dry
For textiles which are not distorted by vertical drying or
where tumble drying is not recommended.

Drip dry
III Recommended for textiles which will withstand
distortion and are generally synthetic in nature.

DRY CLEANING

Although we strive to develop products that can be washed at
home, some products may be taken care of by a professional. These
symbols concern whether your bath textiles should be dry cleaned.

O May be dry cleaned

May be dry cleaned
@ Suitable for dry cleaning using all solvents. (the letter

tells the dry cleaner what process is required)

@ Do not dry clean or remove stains with solvents



CARE INSTRUCTIONS

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

GENERAL

Are your products sustainable?

Our ambition is to make greener choices every day. The result of this
can already be found in a few products. Think of the ‘Global Organic
Textile Standard’ label of the Oslo, Viggo and Marin series, the Dix
baskets made from Bamboo and recycled PET or our other series
made from natural stone. Also the Alma bath mat comes with an OCS
certificate, it contains 100% Organically Grown Cotton. The Mink (FSC
certified wood) and Loa series are made in Belgium and the Cyra in
The Netherlands.

TEXTILE

How do | wash my towels?

The majority of our towels can be washed at 60°. Do you prefer to wash
them at 40°? No problem! This way your towels will last even longer
and its more environmentally friendly! Ironing and drying instructions
vary from product to product. That's why you should look carefully at
the instructions for your product on the care label. It's best not to let
wet textiles dry in the sun. This can cause the colors to fade.

How do | wash my bath mat?

It is important that you put the bath mat in a washing bag. This will
protect the bath mat from friction in the drum and keep the mat
maintain its look. The bag also catches fluff, so nothing remains in
the machine. After washing, you can easily dispose the dirt in the bin.
Not every product has the same maintenance instructions. Therefore,
look carefully at the instructions of your product on the washing label.

Do not hang your bath mat to dry vertically. This may cause it to
deform. Place it rather horizontally on a drying rack. Wet textiles
should not be left to dry in the sun. This may cause the colors to fade
It is advisable to wash the Bath mats as little as possible. Most mats
are so large that they absorb a lot of water in the washing machine.
The mat becomes heavy and dries slowly. If you don’t stand on the
mat with your shoes on, regular washing may be unnecessary.

My bath mat absorbs little water

Chances are that your mat consists of synthetic material. This has a
lower absorption capacity than a natural fabric such as cotton. Part
of the water remains on the surface, which means it dries faster than
natural fabric. It depends on what you find more pleasant.

My bath mat dries slowly

Chances are that your mat consists of a natural material such as
cotton. This has a higher absorption capacity than a synthetic fabric. It
takes longer for the mat to dry, but your feet remain drier as the water
won't lay on the surface. It depends on what you find more pleasant.

Are the anti-slip backings suitable for underfloor heating?
Yes they are! All of our bath mats are suitable for underfloor heating.

How do | wash my bathrobe?

Not every product has the same care instructions. Look carefully at
the instructions of your product on the care label. Wet textiles should
not be allowed to dry in the sun. This can cause the colors to fade.

ACCESSORIES

The pump of my soap dispenser is rusty / soap discolors.

This is not pleasant of course! A possible cause is the pH value of your
soap. Stainless steel contains a protective layer. If the pH value is not
neutral (7) or the soap is not natural, it can penetrate this layer. Very
strong acids (very low pH) and very strong alkalines (very high pH)
are extremely corrosive and burn holes through different materials.

Although stainless steel is made to be more resistant to acids, it
is less resistant to alkaline substances. In most cases, soap is an
alkaline substance. This allows the soap to react with the pump and
discolor. It is strongly recommended to choose a pH-neutral soap.
This is not only better for the material, but also much healthier for
your skin. And that is of course the most important thing.

I'Important: in order to maintain the pump, it is best to rinse regularly
by pumping in lukewarm water. This way you can prevent the soap
from penetrating the protective layer in the long run and rinse away
any leftovers immediately. !

The pump is not working as it should. How do | fix this?

If the soap comes out of the pump with difficulty, the pump may be
clogged. This can happen when your soap dispenser is not used daily.
Solution: in order to maintain the pump, it is best to rinse it regularly
by pumping it in lukewarm water. This way you can prevent the soap
from penetrating the protective layer in the long run and rinse away
any remaining residue.

Leftovers in the pump can also result in soap coming out too quickly.
The pressure builds up and pushes the soap out at a higher speed.
Another possibility is the fluidity of the soap. A watery soap comes out
much faster than a thicker soap.



Can the accessories be put in the dishwasher?

Most of our accessories are not dishwasher proof. Some materials
would be able to withstand this, but this does not apply to the anti-slip
on the bottom. Therefore, we recommend not putting any Aguanova
accessories in the dishwasher just to be on the safe side. Rinsing by
hand in lukewarm water is possible. Clean the pump regularly by
pumping it several times in lukewarm water. Then dry the material
thoroughly.

How do | maintain the material?

Although the products are suitable for the bathroom, they are not
meant to be moist for a longer period of time. In very humid, small
rooms, it is recommended to dry the products regularly. Constant
exposure to moisture can damage the product. We highly recommend
to clean your accessories weekly with a soft damp cloth.

BASKETS

Can | wash my laundry and storage baskets?

Read the washing instructions on the label on the inside. Preferably
wash the baskets in a laundry bag. Does the product not carry a
washing label? Then it is not suitable for washing. It is best not to let
wet textiles dry in the sun. This may cause the colors to fade.

My laundry basket does not stay upright. How do | solve this?
Laundry baskets with a thinner fabric often loose shape when they
aren’t filled with laundry. Steaming may help to maintain the shape.
Push the basket into the desired shape by hand. Steam the basket to
fix the shape as best as possible. Avoid direct contact between the
material and the steamer.

ORGANIZERS

How do | maintain my wood products?

Most types of wood shrink or expand in cold or warm temperatures.
This does not affect the quality. In very humid, small rooms, it is
recommended to dry the products regularly. The wood has been
given the necessary treatments, but constant exposure to moisture
can damage the varnish in the long term. Do not let the product dry in
the sun. This may cause it to fade.

How do | take care of my steel products?

The steel products require little or no maintenance. In very humid,
small spaces it is recommended to dry the products regularly.
Constant exposure to moisture can damage the product.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS



DISCONTINUED

DISCONTINUED

DE VOLGENDE ARTIKELEN UIT DE VORIGE CATALOGUS (2023.1) ZIJN UIT COLLECTIE;

FOLLOWING ITEMS HAVE BEEN DISCONTINUED FROM OUR PREVIOUS CATALOGUE (2023.1);

FOLGENDE ARTIKEL AUS DEM VORIGEN KATALOG (2023.1) SIND AUS DER KOLLEKTION;

LES ARTICLES SUIVANTS FAISANT PARTIE DU CATALOGUE PRECEDENT (2023.1) NE SONT PAS POURSUIVIS;
ESAURITI DAL NOSTRO PRECEDENTE CATALOGO (2023.1);

AXEL Bath mat 60x60 cm AXEBMB 116 Willow
Bath mat 60x100 cm AXEBMM 116 Willow
Bath mat 70x120 cm AXEBML 116 Willow
BALANZA Scale 30x30x3 cm BALSCA 09 Black
CONOR  Tray square 30x30x3 cm CONTRS 15 Beige
EINAR Bathrobe XL EINBGX All colors
EPIC Towel holder 43x24x81 cm EPITLH All colors
KEMEN  Bath mat 60x60 cm KEMBMB Colors: 05, 443
Bath mat 60x100 cm KEMBMM
Bath mat 70x120 cm KEMBML
Bath mat 80x160 cm KEMBMX
LUXOR Spare toilet paper  12x47 cm LUXRLH 14 Cream
holder

MARIN Complete series

ONA Soap dish 10x10x3 cm ONASDI All colors
Waste bin @ 17-22x34cm ~ ONABIS 804 Cinnamon

RENA Laundry basket @ 45/38x50 cm  RENLAL All colors

RUDON Laundry basket @ 35x45 cm RUDLAS 125 Moss






CONTACT

CONTACT

AQUANOVA

Lausbedstraat 6
B-3630 Maasmechelen
Belgium

BTW BE0439.777.511
HR Tongeren 69.874
T +32(0)89 77 05 00
info@aquanova.com
sales@aguanova.com
WWww.aguanova.com

SHOP ONLINE

Please visit the B2B webshop at:

WWWw.aguanova.eu

TRADE SHOWS

Aquanova will be present at the
following trade shows:

MAISON & OBJET - PARIS

7 - 11 September 2023
AMBIENTE - FRANKFURT

26 - 30 January 2024

DON'T MISS OUR
STORIES ON
SOCIAL MEDIA

® @ ®

AQUANOVA

OPEN

Kantoortijden / Office hours /
Horaire des services / Biirozeiten:

Maandag - Donderdag

Monday - Thursday

Lundi - Jeudi

Montag - Donnerstag:

8.30-12.30 + 13.00- 16.45

Vrijdag - Friday - Vendredi - Freitag:
8.30-12.30 + 13.00- 16.00

CLOSED

Bedrijf gesloten / Bank holidays
/ Fermetures extraordinaires /
Betrieb geschlossen
2023:21.07-15.08-01.11-25.12
-26.12-01.01.2024

LATEST NEWS

All important information is
accessible via
WWW.support.aguanova.com.

Via this link you can find the catalogue,

product images, product information
sheets and an updated list with
discontinued items.

@AQUANOVA

Door de omvang van deze catalogus is,
ondanks de zorg en aandacht die wij aan de
samenstelling ervan besteden, niet uit te
sluiten dat deze informatie bevat die onvolledig
of onjuist is. Aansprakelijkheid voor de
gevolgen van enige onvolledige of onjuiste
informatie wijzen we af.

In spite of our best of care and attention given
when editing this catalogue, as a result of its
considerable volume, it cannot be excluded

to contain false or incomplete information.

We decline all responsibility for any damage,
that may occur as a result of any such false or
incomplete information.

Aufgrund des Umfangs dieses Katalogs

ist es, trotz unserer Pflege und Aufmerk-
samkeit bei seiner Zusammenstellung nicht
auszuschlieflen, dass dieser falsche oder
unvollstandige Information enthalt. Jede
Verantwortlichkeit fur die Folgens solcher
falschen oder unvollstandigen Information
weisen wir zuruck.

Suite au volume de ce catalogue et malgré

le soin et l'attention que nous lui prétons au
cours de sa composition, il ne peut étre exclu
que celui-ci contienne des renseignements
incorrects ou incomplets. Si tel est le cas, nous
déclinons toute responsabilité pour les suites
de ces erreurs éventuelles.

Nonostante la massima attenzione riposta
nella crezione del presente catalogo, data
l'importante dimensione, non possiamo
escludere la presenza di errori. Decliniamo
ogni responsabilita per qualsiasi danno
possa generarsi da informazioni mancanti o
imprecise.

© Aquanova 2023

Product photography: Paul Delaet
Ambient photography: Serge Technau
Styling & concept: Aquanova

Graphic design: Aquanova

Locations: Texture Painting

Aquanova® is een geregistreerd handelsmerk, eigendom van Aquanova BV, Maastricht, Nederland.
Aquanova® is a registered trade mark, property of Aquanova BV, Maastricht, The Netherlands.






NN/

®©@® O

FOR MORE INSPIRATION VISIT OUR WEBSITE WWW.AQUANOVA.COM ' \/-\.3
AND DON'T MISS OUR STORIES ON SOCIAL MEDIA FSC

MIX




